
y- - _

*' N. J o"

, JQ
O

r

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO -

P. O. BOX 840 DENVER, COLORADO 80201.

16805 WCR 19 1/2, Platteville, Colorado 80651
viCE PRESIDEteT

July 31, 1984
Fort St. Vrain

-
Unit #1
P-84242

Mr. E. H. Johnson, Chief
Reactor Project Branch 1 s
Region IV

AUG - 31984Nuclear Regulatory Commission
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 S,_Arlington, TX 76011

Docket No. 50-267

SUBJECT: Proposed Technical Specification
Changes For NUREG-0737 Items

REFERENCES: 1) P-84186 (Warembourg to
Johnson, Dated 6-22-84)

2) P-84101 (Warembourg to
Eisenhut, Dated 3-30-84)

3) G-84080, (Johnson to Lee,
Dated 3-08-84)

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This letter is to propose changes to Sections 4.4, 4.10, 5.4, 5.10,
7.4, and 7.5 of the Fort St. Vrain Technical Specifications. These
changes were described in Reference 2 and are the result of Public
Service Company's assessment of the applicability of NUREG 0737 Items
II.B.3, II . F.1. 3, and III.D.3.4 to Fort St. Vrain. These changes
were originally scheduled for submittal by June 29, 1984, but due to
other conflicting issues, Public Service Company requested an
extension to July 31,1984 (Reference 1).

As committed in Reference 2, an additional amendment will be proposed
for item III.D.3.4 within thirty days following installation of the
testable Three-Room Complex HVAC HEPA filter, scheduled for
completion October 1, 1984.

D0
b |

.

8408090311 840731 I (PDR ADOCK 05000267
P PDR

i

)



e; -,

- .j
~

. . . .- 4c

'

- g\ .

.

.

-2- -

A summary of the proposed changes is provided in Attachment 1, the
changes themselves in Attachment 2,-and an evaluation of significant-
hazards considerations in Attachment 3.

In accordance with the new provision of 10 CFR 170, an application
fee of-$150.00 is enclosed.

.If you have ar.y questions, please' contact Mr.' Don Warembourg, at
(303) 785-2224.

Very truly.yours,

op
0. R. Lee
Vice President
Electric Production

Attachments

cc: Albert J. Hazle,
Colorado Department of Health

ORL/djm

|

i

i

|-
!

|

|

e



~

U
_ _

"
: -

,,c

: STATE OF COLORADO )
'

) ss.
CITY.AND COUNTY OF DENVER)

.

O. R. Lee,' being first duly sworn, deposes and says; That he

is Vice President of Electric Production of Public Service Company of

Colorado, the Licensee herein; that he has read the foregoing

Application for Amendment to Appendix A of Facility Operating License

and knows the contents thereof, and that the stater.ents and matters

set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,

information and belief.

&
0. R. Lee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5/d day of July,1984.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: //-26 - 8'/ .

i. *
. , , _

ll$A//) b '

N6tary Publfc 4'

:.

I

!

,

L


